
120 

‘Tuesday, Feb. 22, 1983 

—
—
 

2. Health~a)Registration fee of $20. for Mary Kay Jones to attend workshop in Tulsa 
on March 18, 1983 b)Dr. Edgar Cleaver to Conference in Washington, D.C. on March 
6 and 7, 1983 at a cost not to exceed $349.c)Warren Ray Bishop and Ronald Blagg 
to attend Seminar in Kansas City, Missouri on March 29 through April 1, 1983 at 
a cost not to exceed $359. (Clerks Misc. File No. 103,405) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried. | 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following Personnel Actions: 

Highway Maintenance: Retirement: Tom Gibson, effective February 28, 1983. Regular Appointment: 

Dean B. Holladay, effective February 22, 1983-$1,969. Performance Increase: Tom Searan, effective 

February 1, 1983-$997. Medical Leave without pay (Worker's Comp. ): Tom Searan, effective February 

8, 1983. One Month Adjustment: (Al1 effective February 1, 1983) Bobby Asher~-$1,599.72; Floyd Barnes- 

$1,444.68; Williams Blankinsop-$979.04; Jim Cartmel1-$1, 428.87; A. J. Daulton -$1, 117.40; Harold 

David-$1,446.; Leon Edd-$1,499.85; Carl Goudeau-$1,376.52; Kenneth Herron-$1,252.48; Ranald Hobbs- 

$1,013.68; John Holmes-$1,517.64; Willie Lyones-$1,592.76; Brian McAnally-$1 ,065.04; A. B. Mears- 

$1,523.28; Franklin D. Mohney-$1,592.76; Jasper L. Prewett-$979.04; Ray Shel ton-$2,068. 52; Randy 

Sunderland-$1,430.64; John Vanhoose-$1,013.68; Tom Vanhoose-$1,906.84; Freeland Walker-$1,310.36; 

Jimmy Warrington-$1,014.76; Ray Wilson-$2,470.48; Roy D. Winton-$1,119.48; Robert Duncan-$1,481.82. 

(Clerks Misc. File No. 103,406) 

Building Operations: New Hire: (Both effective February 14, 1983) Randy Brammer-$737. and 

Calvin G. Johnson-$737. (Clerks Misc. File No. 103,407) 

Juvenile Bureau: Resignation: Roger Chouteau, effective February 18, 1983. (Clerks Misc. 

File No. 103,408) 

Parks: Temporary Appt: Milton Green, effective February 14, 1983-$4.25 hr. (Clerks Misc. 

File No. 103,409) 

Health: Discharge: Barbara Rauls, effective February 15, 1983. (Clerks Misc. File No. 103,410) 

Election Board: Performance Increase: (Both effective February 1, 1983) Dorothy M. Hall-$1,127. 

and Joanne M. Lyons-$1,509. (Clerks Misc. File No. 103,411) 

Library: Resignation: Toby D. Bennett, effective February 17, 1983 and Karen L. Hargy, 

effective February 11, 1983. Part time Appointment: Melinda Branstetter, effective February 1, 

1983-$473. Appointments: Nancy V. Castro, effective February 7,1983-$1,026.; Albert Lee Prall, 

effective January 30, 1983-$1,820.; Eric C. Price, effective February 8, 1983-$689. Performance 4 

Increase: Bill Fouts, effective March 1, 1983-$1,556.; Sheila Hendrickson, effective March 1, 

1983-$358.; Lisa M. Jones, effective February 1, 1983-$186.; Shirley L. Koonce, effective March 

1, 1983-$1,125.; Donald D. McCarty, effective March 1, 1983-$1,556.; Michele Patterson, effective 

March 1, 1983-$1,293.; Michael B. Williams, effective March 1, 1983-$985.; Craig S. Zapatos, effective) 

March 1, 1983-$2,067. Other Pay Increase: Arglenda J. Friday, effective February 11, 1983-$5.50 | 

hr.; To a Higher Grade (Temp.) Gloria J. Holt, effective February 14, 1983-$875. To a Higher Grade: 

Sonia K. Long, effective March 1, 1983-$1,707. Leave without Pay: Suzanne M. Maines, effective 

February 1, 1983. End of Temporary Employment: Rosemary Mapes, effective January 31, 1983. Merit 

Increase: Betty Richey, effective March 1, 1983-$1,556.; Temp. Appt: William B. Sinms, effective 

February 4, 1983-$597. Transfer: Karen Smith, effective January 31, 1983-$1,178.; Status Change 


